

Decision following consideration of an Application pursuant to Section 55(6) of the Nurses and Midwives Act, 2011

Name: Mr Steven Andrew McGinty; PIN: 59499

Mr McGinty was convicted of two counts of possession of child pornography contrary to Section 6(1) of the Child Trafficking and Pornography Act, 1998.

Sanction: Pursuant to Section 55(6) and 69(1)(f) of the Nurses and Midwives Act 2011, Mr McGinty's registration was **cancelled** from the Register of Nurses and Midwives. The decision to cancel Mr McGinty's registration from the Register of Nurses and Midwives was confirmed by the High Court on 30 July 2018.